

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 04, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Presents Funds to AMA ESD for ADA Playground



Pictured: Justin Gluesing and LeAnn Schultz

Alpena, MI, October 4, 2023 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently presented the Alpena Montmorency Alcona Education Services District (AMA ESD) with its second \$6,000.00 donation.

AAACU pledged to support the AMA ESD with a combined donation of \$18,000.00 to help fund their ADA-accessible playground equipment for students with disabilities at each public elementary school campus across Alpena, Montmorency, and Alcona Counties.

"With offices in each of our counties, Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union has been a great partner for this project," Justin Gluesing,

AMA ESD Superintendent, said, "They are always looking for ways to support the students and the communities we serve."

Support to programs like the Oscoda ABWA are funded by our Community Reinvestment Fund. These funds are comprised of dollars donated back into our communities thanks to credit union members who choose to receive their monthly statements electronically. The credit union pledged to donate \$9.00 annually for each of these e-statement accounts and in 2023, AAACU will donate up to \$238,000.00 back into the communities they serve.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of August 31, 2023, AAACU provides service to 45,425 members with total assets equal to \$575,646,649.